Minnesota law.
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lare, fco purchase a fire engine and other fire apparatus, and the action
of the city coaacil of said city in issuing said bonds on the
t\venty.fifth (25th) day of July, one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881), be and the same hereby are legalized and made
valid in all respects.

SEC. 2. The city council of said city oE Granite Falls is hereby
authorized to iasne the bonds of said city in a sum not exceeding
fifteen hundred (1500) dollars in such denominations aa said council
may determine, EOT the purpose of refunding the bonded indebtedness
referred to in section one (1) of this act

SEC. 3. Such bonds sh Hi! beariaterest not exceeding seven (7) per
•cent, payable annually, and the principal shall be payable in. not less
than ten (10) nor more than twenty (20) years from the date* thereof.

SEO. 4. Such bonds shall be signed by the president, countersigned
by the recorder, aid sealed with the corporate seal of said city; and
the interest coupons, if any, attached thereto (*hall be executed in the
same manner, and the recorder shall keep a record of all bonds so is-
sued, giving numbers, dates, and amounts, to whom issued and when
payable.

SEC. 5. The city council of said city shall annually levy, in addi-
tion to all other taxes, an amount snJncient to pay all interest and
principal of said bonds that may become due daring the succeeding
year.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect aad he in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 4, 1839.

CHAPTER 549.
fE. P. No. 110.J

AN ACT TO LEmMZBTHE PLAT OP LA CRESCENT TNI HO03TON
^COUNTY. .. I.

Be it enucted by the Legisfudtre of tht Siatt o/ iliivnesota :

SECTION L. The copy of the plat of La Crescent, now in the office
of the register o! deeds oE the county of Houston in the state of Min-
nesota, and purporting to ba a copy o£ the survey o£ La Creecemt
made by John ALeadovB, civil engineer, in the month, of Jane, eigh-
teen hundred and fifty-sit (1S56), and acknowledged by Charles S.
Waller Jane fourteenth (14), eighteen hundred and fifty-six (1855),
is hereby legalized and declared valid to all intents and purposes.

SEO. 2. All conveyances heretofore or heraaftej legally esecated
oE any lot or block, or parts oE lota or blocks, in said plat oE La Cres-
cent, describing the same as lots and blocks, or parts thereof, as be-
ing in the village 01 town of Li Crescent, or by other words oE the
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same purport, shall have the same force and effect and be as valid to
all intents and purposes as though said copy of said plat of La Cres-
cent and tho original thereof had been duly made, executed, certified,
acknowledged, filed and recorded in all respects as required by law.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

, Approved January 28, 1889.

CHAPTER 55O.
[H. F. No. 130.]

AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ISSUE BY THE TOWN
OF EXCELSIOR IN THE COUNTY OP HENNEPIN OF BONDS KNOWN
AS THE TOWN HALL BONDS OF SAID TOWN.

Be it enacted by tlie Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. That the six (6) bonds of the town of Excelsior in the
county of Hennepin for five hundred dollars (8500.00) eacb hereto-
fore issued by the supervisors of that town in pursuance of a resolu-
tion and vote of the legal voters of said town adopted at a special
town meeting of said town held on the ninth (9th) day of April A. D.
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887) and, which said
bonds are known as the town hall bonds of said town, be and the same
are hereby legalized and in all respects made valid.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and bg in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 4, 1889.

CHAPTER 551.
[d. F. No. 191.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OP THE TOWN OF FRANOO-
NIA, CHICAGO COUNTY, RESTRAINING CATTLE FROM RUNNING
AT LARGE, AND THE PROCEEDINGS HAD IN REFERENCE
THKRTO.

WHEREAS, at the annual town meeting held in the town of Fran-
conia, Chisago county, Minnesota, on the tenth (10th) day of March,
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), the question of
restraining horses, cattle, mules and asses from running at large in
said town during any season of the year, was submitted to the legal


